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The bar where he and his brother met
RALPH (INU) burned down several years ago and he
believes that PETE DAVIS is currently manager for
Shrimp Boat;restaurants with headquarters in Macon,
Georgla. DAVIS alsc could possibly be contacted
through HERBERT DAVIS who lives on Flat Shoals
Road in Atlanta, Georgia and used to own the Atlan:
Technical School.

His former wife has no first hand knowledge
of the matter. She is aware of the facts as he
described them to her,

PETE DAVIS actually observed RALPH (LNU)
enter and exit his bar but DAVIS never entered
the conversation between RALPH (INU) and themselves.

Neither he nor his brother were involved
in the killing of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., because
the whole gituation as he described above "scared us'.

He is willing to take a polygraph in
this matter. :

He has waited nine years to contact
the FBI regarding this matter because he recently
observed a documentary on television which disturbed
his conzscience and he felt he had to furnish this
information to the FBI.

POWELL stated the reason he believes he and
his brother were contacted by GODFREY is because his
brother, SHOEGUN POWELL served five years for .
armed robbery and during the period of time around 1967
his brother had a reputation for belng an expert
with a shotgun. POWELL stated his brother constantly
carried a shotgun because "He has an inferior complex".
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POWELL advised he does not know JAMES
EARL RAY and has no other informatlon concerning the
mepdey of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

He believes that his brother will
cooperate in discussing thismtter with the FBI and
he does not know if GODFREY would be willing to discuss
his knowledge of what transacted between them in 1967,

The following description of LEON OWEN
POWELL was obtained through observation and interview:

Race White

Sex Male

Date of Birth | |

Place of Birth Stephens County, Georgia

Height 6'

Weight 142

Hair Blond

Eyes Brown

Build Medium

Complexion Light

Tattoos, marks and

scars Tattoo on right arm near

shoulder of a lady in a
champagne <glass. The
words Betty and True Love
tattooed on left forearm.
On left arm - Dicep is
tattoo of a cherry with words
'here's mine where's yours'

Education High School, Toccoa,

‘ Georgia

Employment Self-employed as drywall
installer, currently
unemp loyed

Residence Living with son DAVID POWELL
age 18 and wife BRENDA at
3841 Auctin Drive, Decatur,
Georgia. His son DAVID will
always know his whereabouts.
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Military Service U, S. Army, 1952~19535,
service number RA14478523,
Ranger Instructor, discharged
as Private for going Absent
Without Official Leave (AWOL)

Marital Status Divorced

Other Home Address Route 2, Toccoa, Georgia
telephone 886=-3254
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date __ 1/15/76

CLAUDE POWELL, JR., was located at the Scottish
Inn Motel, Interstate Highway 20 at Holiday Hill Road,
Room 211. POWELL was advised of the identities of the
interviewing Agents and at the outset of the interview,
was asked if he had been in contact with any member of
his family or in particular, his brother, LEON POWELL.
POWELL denied being in contact with any member of his
family, including LEOHN POWELL, since his departure from
Atlanta, Georgia, on December 31, 1975. He was then
interviewed as follows:

POWELL was asked if he had ever been offered
a large sum of money to commit a murder, and he immediately
volunteered that he had been cffered $25,000 shortly be-
fore the actual .assassindion of MARTIN LUTHER KING to
murder MARTIN LUTHER KING. He recalled the circumstances
of that offer as follows:

Approximately three to four weeks prior to the
murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING, he and his brother, LEON
POWELL, were seated in a booth in Pete's Bar on Moreland
Avenue in Atlanta, Georgia. A friend of his brother, RAY
GODFREY, a musician and Atlanta City employee, joined them
at their booth and engaged in conversation with LEON. He
paid no particular attention to what LEON and RAY were
talking about. GODFREY left the booth, and, in approximately
10 to 15 minutes, an individual previously unknown to him,
came to their booth and seated himself opposite from LEON
and him.

As this unknown person sat down, he placed an
expensive-looking black brief case on the table. He described
the unknown person as being a white male, approximately 5°'8"
in height, medium build, approximately 150 pounds,
approximately 30 years of age. POWELL explained that the
unknown person appeared to him to be out of place in such
an establishment as Pete's Bar, in view of his dress,
which did not fit into the crowd that frequented Pete's Bar.

on 1/8/76 " Midland, Texas File # EP 44-920
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The unknown person impressed him as being a well educated
person, who appeared to be a professional type such as a
lawyer. Ile sajid the unknown person was clean cut, and

very calm and cool in his manner. He stated the unknown
person may have introduced himself, but he does not

recall any names. The unknown person asked LEON and him

if they wanted to pull a job. He does not known the

exact wording, but he questioned the unknown person
concerning the nature of the job, and how much money it
paid. The unknown person told him and LEON that he wanted
them to do away with someone and when POWELL guestioned

the unknown person further, he was told that it was

someone important. The unknown person then told him and
LEON that he wanted them to kill MARTIN LUTHER KING, and would
pay them $25,000 now and $25,000 when the job was done.

The unknown person then opened his brief case which was
full of wrapped currency; somne of the bills he noticed were
in $100 denominations. He stated that he was shocked by
the statements of the unknown person, and initially assuned
that it was some sort of prank or possibly a law enforcement
officer trying to trick him. After the unknown person

made the offer, he ignored any further conversation,
whereupon the unknown person closed his brief case and
departed.

, He has never had any further contact, nor did he
ever ascertain the identity of the unknown person, or
means or reason for the offered pavment to kill MARTIN
LUTHER KING. He related that he had gained the bad reputation
of being a hoodlum because of his past prison record,
participation in several fights, and habit of carrying a
shotgun in his vehicle, which he frequently loaned to
the bartender at Pete's Bar whenever trouble occurred.
He denied ever receiving such an offer prior to this
incident, and further denied affiliation with any group
which advocated racial hatred. He admitted that he had made
statements while drunk to the effect that he had no aversion
to killing blacks, although he had never seriously considered
doing so.

POWELL stated he was shocked and dismayed to
learn, approximately three to four weeks later, that MARTIN
LUTHER KING had been murdered. He advised that he did not
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go to any law enforcement officers, and tell them of the
above contact with the unknown person, because he felt
he might become a suspect in the murder of MARTIN LUTHER
KING.

POWELL was then requested to assist the FBI
by providing an artist conception of the unknown person
who contacted him at Pete's Bar by the use of a facial
identification catalogue. It was explained to POWELL
that a sketch would be made from a combination of
features that he selected from photographs displayed in
the catalogue. Each category in the catalogue was
thoroughly explained and photographs in these categories
were shown to POWELL. POWELL then stated that he would
be unable to assist in this regard because he had only
talked with the unknown person for approximately £five
minutes, and that he would not reccognize him even if he was
brought into his motel room at that moment.

The following descriptive data was obtained
through interview and observation:

Name - CLAUDE pOWRLL, JR.
Alias Junior Powell
Shotgun Powell
Sex Male
Race ' White
Date of Birth
Place of Birth Stephens County, Georgi
Height 6'2
RWeight 170
Hair Gray-Black
yes Blue
Education Finished 4th grade
Employment Self emploved
Occupation Carpenter and dry wall
. finisher
Parent HEPSIE POWELL,
Route 3, Toccoa, Georgi:
Brothers . LEON POWELL,
Atlanta, Georgia
HUBLERT POWELL
Route 3, Toccoa, Georgl
WENDELL POWELL,
Belmont, North Carclina
(address unknown)
EDWARD POWELL,
Shamdon, Georgia
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Sister

Wife

permanent address
Tattoos

PLORIS BRYSON

Franklin, North carolina
(address unknown)

JACKIE POWELL,

unemployed, 4163 Cambv Lane,
no telephone, Decatur, Georgia
Same as wife

Dracon, left bicen: "LUCY,

.my wife is so dear to me',

left forearm: "LOIS" inside
right forearm: "TecoO sweet

to live, to mean to die”,
across chest; "BONNIE" upper
right shoulder: "RETTY", upper
left shoulder
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The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent THOMAS J. WILSON at Atlanta, Georgia:

On January 7, 1976, the Atlanta City Directory
Haines City Directory, and Greater Atlanta Southern Bell
Telephone Directory for the yvears 1967 and 19268 were
reviewed with negative results regarding and establish-
ment on Moreland Avenue named Pete's Place or any similar
name.

SHIRLEY LANE, bartender, Driftwood Lounge,
1575 Moreland Avenue, Atlanta, Gecorgia, advised that
approximately seven or eight years ago an individual
named PETE DAVIS did in fact own and operate a bar in the
last block of Moreland Avenue. She has heard that PETE
DAVIS has since passed away. Ms. LANE advised PETE's wife,
DOROTHY DAVIS, could possibly be located at telephone
number 957-2626., She stated she has been a frequent
visitor to the lounge known as Pete's Place and that is
the reason why she is so familiar with PETE and DORQOTHY
DAVIS,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.
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Dote of transcriplion

DOROTHY DAVIS, telephone number 8537-2626, was
contacted and advised that her husband, PETE DAVIS, did
own and operate a bar on Moreland Avenue. This bar was
at one time known.as Pete's Place.

Her husband died from cancer in May, 1975.

She is not familiar with the name RALPH (last
name unknown), LEON or CLAUDE POWELL. She remembers her
husband talked abcut RAY GODFREY, however, she has no
idea how he could be located.

She has no idea what became of the records
concerning the opcration of Pete's Place.

At the outset, Mrs. DAVIS was advised of the
identity of the interviewing agent, the nature of the inguiry,
and that any information she furnished could be used in
a court of law. She voluntarily furnished the above
information:

lnlarvieweiyﬁ?{/?e at Fﬁ] Eﬁtﬂ Ge ore :' " Fila #W

by 3 Dote dictoted L yi

3 - Y e ]
/L3776
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Dote of transcriptlon 1/14/76

ANNIE LOIS CAMPOS was contacted at her residence
and furnished the following information:

She was unable to remember any incident where her
husband told her he and his brother had been hired to assassinate
any individual. Upon the suggestion of the interviewing Agents
by naming MARTIH LUTHER KING,JJR., as the victim, Mrs. CAMPGS
immediately responded that sometime after MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.,
was assassinated, her husband told her that an individual had -
approached him in a bar, had shown him a suitcase full of money
and suggested that he and his brother assassinate MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR. When he told her about this incident, he was under
the influence of alcholic beverages; in fact, she stated her
husband was an atoholic. Many times she had to go to the bar
on a Friday night and physically remove her husband in order
that he would spend all of his paycheek so the children would
have some food. A Jot of times when her husband was drunk he
talked about killing different individuals. She assumed this
had a ot to do with when he was in th% Army.

Mrs. CAMPOS stated, however; that if her husband
told her the same story while he:was sober, she would tend to = -
put some truth in the incident. - P BEl

The following description of ANNIE LOIS CAMPOS
was obtained through observation and interview:

Race ‘ White

Sex f Female

pate of birth

Place of birth : Homer, Georgia
Hushand's name : OLE CAMPOS

She had previously been married to LEOM OVEN
POWELL from July, 1955, until 1975.

Interviewed on

1/7/76 Atlanta, Georga ~_ Atlanta 44-2386
at File # .

e

SA CHARLES T. CARROLL, JR., and

SA THOMAS J. WILSON ToW:wy/cw /13776

Dote diclatad
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il aad ils conlents ara not lo be distributed oulside your ogency. }3
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The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent THOMAS J. WILSON in Atlanta, Georgia.

On January 7, 1976, Mrs. L. S. PENNINGTON, Direc-
tor of Personnel, City of Atlanta, was contacted and
advised she had caused the city personnel records to be
reviewed and could find no record of RAY GODFREY or RAYMOND
GODFREY being employed or having ever been employed by
the City of Atlanta. :

Cc. L. SNEED, Secretary, Musicians Union Number
148, Atlanta, Georgia, advised he reviewed the union's
records and could f£ind no reference to a RAY or RAYMOND
GODFREY. SNEED suggested that BOBBY JOHNSON, radio
station WPLO be contacted regarding the names of any
old time country and western singersi
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The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent THOMAS J. WILSON at Atlanta, Georgia:

On January 8, 1976, BOBBY JOHNSON, Country
Music Section, radio station WPLO, Atlanta, Georgila,
advi cd there had been a country and western singer
by the name of RAY GODFREY in 1967 or 1968. This singer
was handled locally by Lowery nusic Company, Atlanta,
Georgia. BILL LOWERY at Lowexry Music would probably
have more information abofit the whereabouts of RAY
GODFREY.

On January 8, 1975, MARY TALLENT, secretary
to the president, Lowery Music Company, advied that
back in 1967, Lowery Music had handled a country and
wesl: rn singer by the name of RAY GODFREY., GODFREY
would at this time be a white male approximately 45 to 50
years of age. 1In 1967 GODFREY worked for the Atlanta
Water Company, telephone 422-1481.

She had numerous dealings with RAY GODFREY
and described him as a "very country fellow" and
refused to believe that he could be in any sort of trouble.

COTTON CARRIER, song writer, Lowery Music
Company, Atlanta, Georgia, was also contacted and advised
that the last time he had talked to RAY GODFREY that RAY
GODFREY was emploved with the Atlanta Water or either
the Atlanta Sewer Department at telephone number 622-
1481. He stated that GODFREY was a very likeable fellow
and could not possibly be in any trouble.

The Haines City Directory revealed that telephone

Qe we-uti. 18 listed to the City of Atlanta Sewer
Department.
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Mrs. L. S. PENNINGTON, Director of Personnel,
City of Atlanta, was recontacted and advised that PAT
SOJKA, supervisor, administrative services, would be
the person to contact regarding anyone employed at
telephone number 622-1481,

PAT SOJKA was contacted and advised that he is
familiar with the City of Atlanta employee named RAY
GODFREY., Current records of the Sewer Department reflect
a true name of A, R. GODFREY living at 1105 Lakeshore
Drive, Jonesboro, Georgia, telephone 477-5036,

On January 12, 1976, GROVE DAY, supervisor,
City of Atlanta Sewer Division, was contacted and advised
that RAY GODFREY was employed in his department and
could be interviewed any morning before 8:30 AM,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESIIGAYTION

1/14/76

Dete of iranseription

ARNOLD RAY GODFREY, 1105 Lakeshore Drive, Jones-
boro, Georgia, was contacted at his place of employment,
City of Atlanta Sewer Department, 360 Englewcod Road, SE,
and advised that an interview was desired with him concern-
ing an allegation regarding his participation in a plot to
assassinate MARTIN LUTHER KING. He was promptly advised
of his rights bv Special Agent THOMAS J. WILSON and
stated he under. tood his rights, but did not wish to sign
anything, however, would consent tec be interviewed.
Thereafter, and promptly following this, he was inter-
viewed and furnished the following information:

He has been employed by the City of Atlanta in
the Sewer Department since 1949. He worked for approximately
eight years as a laborer, the last five years as a foreman
and all the time in between as a truck driver. He was
also a country and western singer for some time. Most of
his records were produced in 1967 or 1968. One of the
records under the Saber label was on one side "Count me
out" and on the other side "Try one on for size'". Another
record under the Columbia label was called "Always room
for one more TFool like Me''.

When he was actually engaged as a country and
western singer he was tending bar part-time at a bar known
as Pete's Bar on Moreland Avenue. He alsoc had a band and
sang with them at the same time.

He did not know anything about any assassination
plot of any kind. He never talked with anyone regarding
the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING before KING had been ass-
assinated. He did not make any arrangements with anyone
to have KING assassinated by CLAUDE and LEON POWELL. VWhen
questioned about any well-dressed individuals frequenting
Pete's Place GODFREY remembered a white male approximately
45 years of age with wavy hair, very clean-cut and very
well spoken being in Pete's Place numerous times. This
individual carried a walking stick in his right hand and
to the best of GODFREY's memory, this individual had
something wrong with his right leg.

1/13/76 Atlanta, Georgia AT 44-2386

Inerviewed on ot File #
SA BERNARD R. BERRY
SA TIHOMAS J. WILSON :wy 1/13/76
by Dote dictated
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GODFREY could not remember the individual's name
but described him as approximately 5'11", 170-180 pounds,
of Latin descent. GODFREY further stated that this
individual could talk in two different languages, one of
which he thought was "Mexican", He stated that this
individual had lots of money and was thought to be owncr
of a number of bars in honky tonk places around Atlanta.
He thought that one of the bars that this individual
owned in 1967 was located at the corner of Hunter and
Bell Street in Atlanta, This individual was driving a
big black automobile, probably a Lincoln. He was reportedly
associated with the Venable Music Company in some manner,
GODFREY thought that it was possible that some individual
connected with Venable Music Company and this individual
were conrected in numerous enterprises throughout the
city. GODFREY stated that PETE DAVIS would be able to
identify this individual, GODFREY further stated that
possibly DIANE (last name unknown) a former bartender at
Pete's Place may also be able to identify this individual,
DIANE also owns a bar known as "The Office" located on
Flat Shoals in Atlanta

GODIREY again denied having any conversation
with the POWELLS' or anyone else regarding the assassination
of MARTIN LUTHER KING prior to his actual -assassination.
GODFREY advised he would be more than willing to take a
polygraph examination to clear the air.

The following description was obtained through
observation and interview: ’

Race White
Sex Male
Date of birth |
Place of birth Copperhill, Temnmessece
Height 6r3n

Weight 210
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Hailr
Residence

Telephone
Military service

Greying

1105 Lakeshore Drive
Jonesboro, Georgia
477-5036

Served with the National
Guard, State of Georgia

_Number 24-77-30-31, honorable

Arrest record

discharge
None admitted other than
drunk driving

CODFREY stated he had never been.a member of the
Ku Klux Klan or any other radical organization.
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On Janu: vy 15, 1976, DIANE BRADY, white female,
date of birth |place of birth Atlanta, Georgia,
current owner of IThe Uffice Lounge, was interviewed and she
advised she is quite certain that in 1967, she was employed
as a carhop and bertender at Pete's Place on Moreland Avenue.
She advised she i: familiar with RAY GODFREY and after viewing
a photograph of CLAUDE POWELL, JR., and LEON OWEN POWELL, she
stated she was familiar with both of them. She stated she has
never heard anyone talking about any murder of any type at
Pete's Place. She was unable to identify anyone resembling an
artists conception of RALPH (Last Name Unknown).  She advised
she can only describe one individual who came into Pete's
Place who was well-dressed and walked with a 1imp. She advised
she knew the individual as "DUKE". "DUKE'was a white male,
approximately 6'0", 180 pounds, dark hair, walked with a limp,
and drove a Targe dark car with a Gwinnett County tag. She
advised "DUKE" alwa:s seemed to have money, in fact, he gave
her a $50 tip. She can not Tocate "DUKE" at this time, and
in fact, she has been trying to find him on her own. "DUKE"
very rarely went into the bar, and always got his beverages

through tne carhops. DIANE advised another carhop named
DOTTIE {Last Name Unknown), who she #finks is currently working
for Barbara's Lounge on Moreland Avenue, might be able to
assist in the idemification of the individual in the artist's
conception in view of the fact that she was a long-time
employee of Pete's Place. '

On January 15, 1976, EDNA McKINNON, owner of
McKinnon's Restaurant, Moreland Avenue, advised she does have
an employee named "DOTTIE". "DOTTIE" did work for her when
she owned The Piglet Restaurant, located at Hill Street and
Moreland Avenue in Atlanta. "DOTTIE" had the day off and
McKINNON advised she was out of town. She stated DOTTIE would
be back fo- work ~:u .00 PM, Friday, January 16, 1976.

DIANE BRADY was recontacted and she advised all
other employees of Pete's Place have died since Pete's Place
was closed. She advised that as far as she can remember, the
only individuals still living who were connected with Pete's
Place are herself, DOTTIE, and RAY GODFREY. A bt of the
customers are still around and frequent her bar, "The Office".
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On January 16, 1976, DOTTIE UNDERKILL, waitress
at McKinnon's Restaurant, Moreland Avenue, advised she has never
worked at any other establishment on Moreland Avenue. She
stated she has never been employed at any lounge called "Pete's
Place", nor is she familiar with the name PETE DAVIS.

DAVID McKINNON, scii of the owner of McKinnon's
Restaurant, advised his father has employed numerous waitresses
some of whom even supply phony names. He has worked for his
father for the last eighteen years. He advised he can not
recall any other waitress named "DOTTIE" other than the one
who is employed now.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of lranscription 1/14/76

JO PRESSLEY, Identification Division, Atlanta
Police Department, advised her department had the following
records on a LEON OWEN POWELL, date of birth
and a CLAUDE POWELL, JR. Ms, PRESSLEY provided
photostatic copies of the identification record for
both individuals which are attached hereto.

Interviewad an 1’/7/76 al At]}}ni’ﬁ 2 Gpnrgia Fitle # 3!;[ éé};" 2 ;E;fi -

SA T}!O}‘{Aq I WII qu .Y'J}.r Date dicdaled 1'/1 "}/76
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POIELL LEON O4EN

NAME

RACE MWHUTE opx _ fAALE

ALIASES

NATIONALITY U.S.A.

ADDRESS 371 TERRY STREET S.E. CITY

ATTANTA STATE .GFEORGIL

TTT ot W My e 1y . L
OCCUPATION SERVICE STATION ATTENDINT EMPLOYER

GRESHAM PARK FHILLIPS 66: ?? GRESHLY =7
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PARENT ADDRESS

PRING ST., TOCCOA, GECRGILS

BRO: EDWARD POUJELL

509 §

963 XZRE MOARLAND AVE.s N, ATLANT:,

RELATIVE ADDRESS

CRIME A.M,C.

DOCKET

arrEsTEDSUN 28 1982 (riicirs. MOSS FROM COURT HOUSE

WARR. 155Ut 02962

y CE 20T M e r Al v*.-%ﬂo-cw 1-5-29-62
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2
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FINGERPRINTED Ly KA D k\\(w
. 23 - O
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ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Herbert T. Joenkins,

Ch’f(’fﬂf} (pe
ﬁ / , L C’M(/

B
v Captain K C barge

| 211422 | .
The following 1s the record of APD No. ard FBI No. 220 012 I

CONTRIBUTOR OF NAME AND ARRESTED
© OR CHARGE CISPOSITION

FINGERPRINTS NUMBER s RECEIVED

Provoat Marshal Ieon Powell 8~26-55 Art, 86 Fo Disposition Availab?
Ft, Bernning, CGa. #80L75 ' 7962

D, Atlanta, Sa. eon O Povell | 6-20-62 | wife Teating Withdrawn — 7-6-62
#21142 .

™, Atlanta, Ga. icon Owen Powell 6~29-562 Abandonment Wi tharas e
4211172 ithdravm F=6~62

f

* Il-?]}'l‘f.l_"'..’fi‘{d NoLCLians wnsepogrted by fnqnpfn 15
NOTICE: This record 15 furnished for ofiiciad wse only

- 24 -
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L L SS# URKROW;

BUREAU No._..‘%.-). Ry @yv N

POWRLL,  CLAUDE  JR,

NAME e . . R RACE. M

SEX ..

W

ALIASES . TOWELL, J,R, s . e U NATIONMALITY o e

; iy n'\ il s:\‘ \ﬂr': Y T )
Aonmzss__bl()j CAMBY LAl St ) CITY DL‘””” STATE Cf‘- e

aCCUPATION. DRY WALL TFINIGUER EMPLOYER SELE EMPINYED o

BIRTHPL ACE. STEVIRS CO. GA. DATE OF BIRTH ace W8

EDUCATION 5 MED., _ o nEoMT__ 602 wmony _ATL_

‘.;L[_ND[ R-MEDIUM-STOUT)
RUD HAIR RO HAIR TYPE STReYGET _

13 A!R DARK. F't‘JDDY [—RLCKLI’D ETC.]) . {RECEUDING. BALG - CURL EY-VIN®KY. i—'hOCE SSED-EYC

TR
evEs.  BEU _EYE DEFECT _ (DESCRIBE).. . NORE MUSTACH-LEARD-GOATEE LmEoms

COMPLEXION._.

TEETH o . M r{}"'"” .Nose _ . _ _ NOwMAL
iFALSE- PHO'\HUJ[HG HOKEN-MISYING. DLCI\YID COLUCAPJ ‘HOOK! DPUG-CHROOWLCD. LO\(‘ ODROAD.ETC.)
wARk « LL:0AACOM-LUCY-MY WIKE IS 50 DEAR TO MEw...LEFT ARM )

(TATTOOS MALUS. WARTS-DIMPFLEI S, UIH‘[HMAR A ETC.-DESCRIBE LOCATION)

VISIR © SCARS(DESCRIBE) __ NONE VISIRIE

(CUT BLURN- l 'l'(, ULSCRH’H: ELOCATION ON DOODY)

AMPUTATIONS & DEFORMITIES . NORE

MISC. CHARACTERISTICS . RIGHT HANDED

(LEFTHANDEDRD-HAHRE LIP.PIERCED EARLDUES.ETC.)

SPEECH — HNORMAL GAIT .. NORMAT,

{SOFT- L(JUD RARIC. FOH[ FCH- VUL GAR-LISPS. STUTTCRS-MUMEBLES-ETC.) IFAST . SLONLSHUYFLES. l..(MPS]

CLOTHING TYPE - {SPORT-BUSINESS-WORK-ETC.) SPORT i e e

SPOU RE_JA_C_KEE FOELL ' ] _ADDRESS __ SAME 48 P

MO: HEPSTE POWELL ADDRESS TOCCOA, GA.

PAREITS ...
RELAT:vES .. B0 LEON POLELL - ADDRESS ._27_MEADOW LANE, DEIATIR _

A v _. Y /# “ _’) /;' -
crime _ INDECENT EXPOS'RE 2. DRUNY _.DOCK ET___%§/ “o

N

R & YO
ARK. . ©D. _oHgbT3 oFFICERs __ ML CROWDER WARR, ISS. . .

JAIL ENTRY .

REL £ASE FROM JAIL e —

DISRCSITION ,,\__Qvnéﬁcg..”é S é’ﬁmw

PLWAGD

REL L «:ED © fyAJF =1 Vi¢
SIGH & TIURE i AL

INFC e ATION BY _

i
|'
|
_

=73
4

2
e

/;;

D5
]_’_“” A C_J Faf Ty o]

HPUOTCGRAPHTD m’KE_J }/ a .: s e DATE . OB?"!B

¢ Wv’ ARn Berg f'\l"j}. AL o 5 T 00 _.1'5_;__
T 0 15

.23 JJ‘- (({\ VRN c::c'p,a'pat{.(

j
INENTIFICATION SECTION - ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
ATLANTA, GCORGIA

RIGHT INDEX PRiN%
"

. 257

LIS E SR T VR B g
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ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Herbert T. Jenlins,
Chief of Police

. 2 .
?2 Q 1 l‘? 9 v Captain in Charge
es

The following 1s the record of APD No. : and B No. 212 9L6 A

CONTRIBUTOR OF NAME AND ARRESTED
. OR CHARGE DISPOSITION
FINGERPRINTS NUMBER RECETIVED

Mecklenburg Co. Pol,| Claude Powell, Jr,
Charlotte, M. C. #822

5-10-1:9 Armed tobh, 510 ¥rs. S, Pen

B. of I, Pr., Div. Clauda Powell, Jr. | 9-24-L9 - | Robv,- 5-10 Yrs.
L-23~52 Paroled
3-2

2)eigh, W, C. - #1966 !
Rl eigh, M. 19663 -28-8] Disch, Por Dugp,

PD Atlanta,Ga Claude Powell Jr f8llowing Intox.

#231759 _ Person to Drive (2)| 56127~ Ct 1- 3100

' and 8 mos; 6128 Ct o
$25 and } mos cone v/
56127 6~26-65

¥D, Atianta, Ga. Claude Powell Indecent Exposure $§25 or 13
#231799 ’ B8-27-73

$25 or 13 das.
8-27-73

\

_:7ﬁ7¢ _______ Y ==

Y Rapresenls notalions unsupported by fingerprints
NOTICE: This vecord s furnished for oficial wse only

PO RZ-1-27
’ -~ 26 -
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AT 44-2386

On January 14, 1976, the FBI Identification
Division, Washington, D.C., provided the attached identifica-
tion record for ARNOLD RAY GODFREY, date of bith
| |place of birth Cooperhill, Tennessee:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FENERAL BUREAU OF INV AYION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISTON S SR P e
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

None Assigned
The followiag FBI record, NUMBER . is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

Information shown on this Identification Record represenls data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors.
WHERE DISPOSITION 1S NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE OR DISPOSITION IS
DESIRED, COMMUNICATE WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

.UNITED STATES DEPARTM%OF JUSTICE ! |1 14- 75 807 MLH :
. :

ARRESTED OR

CONTRIBUTOR OF - ]
NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE . DISFOSITION

FINGERPRINTS

PD Forest Park | Arnold Ray 3~7-64 B/C drunk

GA Godfrey N D/C cursing
13110 ~ |driving wrong
side of rcad
suspicion poss
dangerous drugs

moiz! I: s >‘
uu..n..any\.a....he
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .. . __ .
® 'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INvg@iGATION ~ 11714-76 807 JLE -
IDENTIFICATION DIWRION e e
WASHINGTON, D, ¢. 20537 ' «

The following information from FBI record, NUMBER ,
is furnished FOR OF FICIAL USE ONLY. None Assigned

Description and Related Datat  ARNOLD RAY GODFREY
Race: W
Sex: M-
Height: 74"
Weight: 184

Hair: Brn

Eyes: Brn

Date and Place of Birth: |:| Cooperhill TN

Scars and Marks: Sear R/F arm 2"
Address: In 1964 569 Greham Ave Atlanta GA

Occupation: "Construction

Since neither finrergrints nor an.
jeterifyiny pumber i5 tnncxed
i curfizs e

FEl gt £

that this mciciial contang ti.
individual in whom you oic indcrested,

Social Security Number: Unknown

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AT 44-2386

The following investigation was conducted by the
Charlotte Division of the FBI, on January 9, 1976:

WENDELL SUTTON POWELL, Foreman, Pharr Yarns, was
interviewed at his home, 218 Ewing Drive, Belmont, North
Carolina, and advised his correspondence with his brother,
CLAUDE POWELL, JR., is very poor with only an occasional tele-
phone call. He advised he Tast saw CLAUDE three years ago when
their mother, HEPSIE POWELL, was very i1l in Toccca, Georgia.
WENDELL related he had not heard of anycone contacting his
brothers, CLAUDE and [EON, and offering them money to assassinate
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., and advised if CLAUDE had seen $25,000
in one lump sum, CLAUDE would have told others about it. He
advised CLAUDE used to drink a lot and talk glibly when in a
drunken condition until a doctor told him to restrict his
intake of alcohol following an accident.

WENDELL POWELL advised he did not believe CLAUDE
and LEON had the capacity to assassinate KING. CLAUDE got the
nickname "SHOTGUN" several years ago when a shotgun was taken
from him by a policeman after CLAUDE was stopped for driving
while intoxicated. WENDELL said neither he nor members of his
family Tiked KillG, WENDELL said KING stirred up trouble wherever
he went and he and members of his family did not believc in
trouble. WENDELL believed KING became a martyr to his people
by being assassinated which might not have occurred had he
Tived. WENDELL stated in addition to being incarcerated by
the North Carolina Prison Authorities, he had served time as a
juvenile at Boys Town of Georgia, Tocated between Athens and
Macon, Georgia. WENDELL said neither he nor members of his
family know anything about JAMES EARL RAY other than what they
have read in the newspapers, to his knowledge. No members of
his family are known to be present or former members of the
u Kiux ¥Gan, or other extremist organizations.

WENDELL POWELL stated he has three brothers,
CLAUDE JR., LECN and EDWARD, who reside in Atlanta he bhelieved,
place not known, and one sister, FLOYCE BRYSON (wife of JOHN
BRYSON), Franklin, North Carolina, and a brother HUBERT, and
his mother, REPSIE, who live side by side in Toccoa, Georgia.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AT 44-2386

FLOYCE POWELL BRYSON, Route Number Five, Box 180,
Franklin, North Carolina, was interviewed on January 14, 1976,
and advised as foilows:

LEON and CLAUDE POWELL are BRYSON's brothers, and
although they are both morally good men, they each have a
drinking problem. Neither LEON nor CLAUDE have ever been
associated with the Ku Klux Klan or any Black Hate organiza-
tions. Likewise, neither have ever spoken against MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR.

BRYSON's brothers have never mentioned to her
the alleged offer to kill KING and BRYSON quite frankly does
not belive the event ever occurred. Also, neither possesses
the capability to kill KING.

LEGN POWELL was a Korean War Veteran and whenever
he drinks to excess he becomes depressed and often calls
members of his family in the middle of the night for consola-
tion. LEON often states he wishes he were dead like the rest
of the boys in his umt who were killed in Korea. BRYSON
believes LEON's experiences in Korea have adversely affected
his mind. BRYSON stated the last call made by LEON to BRYSON
was several months ago. -

BRYSON advised she last saw LEON during
Christmas, 1975, and all appeared well. '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_ FD302 [REV. 11:27-70) | " O ’ . Q

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-23-~76

Dote of tronscriplion

1

HURERT POWELL, Black Mountain Road, telephone 404~
886-4754, was interviewe: by SA JIMMIE D, BURRIS who identified
himself to him as a Special Agent of the FBI,

HUBERT POVELL was informed by SA BURRIS of the nature
of the inquiry and thercafter freely and voluntarily advised
as follows:

He advised that he is the older brother of LEON
POWELL and CLAUDE POWELL, JR, He stated that approximately
one to two weeks ago, exact date unrecalled, WENDELL ‘POWELL,
another brother who resides in Belmont, North Carolina,
telephoned him and told him that FBY agents had been to talk
with him about IEQN and CLAUDE,

He alsc stated that shortly after his talk with
WENDELL, LEON telephoned him and, in his opinion, was in a
drunken condition, He advised that LEON told him the FBI
would probably be by to see him and LEON then added that
several years ago, he (LEON) and CLAUDE were in a club in
Atlanta when an unknown male individual asked anyone in the
club if they were interested in making a lot of monmey, CLAUDE
told the unknown person that he was interested,

‘According to HUBERT POWELL, LEON told him that some
time later on this unknown person came back into the club with
a briefcase and that he (LEON) and CLAUDE knew this person meant
business, LEON told HUBERT that CLAUDE, at that time, told
this person that they were not interested,

" HUBERT POWELL stated that he could not recall any
other details about the telsphone call with LEON, however, he
definitely knew that LEON nor CLAUDE had ever mentionad this
story to him before,

HUBERT POWELL added that ILEON and CLAUDE both liked
to drink and talk a lot while drinking,

Interviewsd on 1-22“76 at Toccoag GEOI'g‘ia File # Atlanta 44"2386

by—suwmm;ﬂg—_.—_ Date dictoted 1-22"'76

This documant tonlains neither recommendaotions nor ¢onclusions of the FBL It is the properly of the FBI and is looned to your agency;
# ond its conlonls ore not to be distribuled cuiside your agency.

- 32 -
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%T 44-2386

———

Mr, POWELL was advised at the outset that any
information he furnished could be used in a court of law, He
declined to furnish a signed statement,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 [REV., 11-27-70) O

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-23~-78

Daite of tronscription

Mra, HEPSIE POWELL was interviewed at her residence,
Anderson Terrace Road, telephone 404-886~4754, by SAs JIMMIE
D, BURRIS and DAVID E, PHILL S who identified themselves as
Special Agents of the FBI,

Mrs. POWELL was informed by SA BURRIS of the nature
of the inquiry and thereafter freely and voluntarily advised
as follows;

¥rs, POWELL, who is 85 years of age, stated that
she is the mother of CLAUDE POWELL, JR, and LEON POWELL, She
stated that at no time had her sons ever mentioned to her
anything regarding being approached by anyone to make a lot
of money, _ _

Mrs. POWELL advised that she felt sure that she
would know cf the incid:znt if it had happened to her sons, as
in her opinion, they wopuld have told her,

' Mrs, PCWELL could offer nothing further regarding
this matter,

Hrs, POWELL was advised at the ocutset by SA BURRIS
that any information she furnished could be used in a ourt of
law, She declined to furnish a signed statement,

lnterviewed on 1-19-76 at TOCCOG. Georg_i_L File #mmué-z:agﬁ

SA DAVID E., PHILLIPS -
by SA JIMMIE D, BURRIS tdd Dole dicoted 12276

This dotument conlains neither recommenduolions aoc conclusions of the Bl It is the properly of the FBl and is looned 1o your ogency
it and its <ontents ore not lo be diskribuled ovlside your ogeaiy.

- 34 -
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AT 44-2386

On January 7, 1976, LEON OWEN POWELL reviewed the
FBI Facial Identification Manual in order that an artist's
- conception of RALPH {Last Name Unknown), might be drawn.

On January 9, 1976, the attached artist's concep-
tion was obtained. '

On Jdanuary 22, 1976, LEON OWEN POWELL was recon-
tacted and shown the artist's conception. POWELL advised that
some of the grey should be -gliminated from the hair and the
face should be made shorter; otherwise, the picture is a good
tikeness of RALPH {Last Name Unknown).

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) ' ,
FBI

) 7 kj;?
f:/féi;j’ //dyﬁzaéftif dgz;?ﬁﬂ
Date:  FEBRUARY 4, 1976

PLAINTEXT
{Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT

{Precedencel

Tranamit the following in

DIRECTOR (44-38861) 77RYP hA

EL PASO (44-920) (9;40%%’3"

MEMPHIS (44-1987) 5?6/& y,
N
FROM: ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)

MURKIN.

RE BUREAU NITEL TO ATLANTA, FEBRUARY 3, 1976.

EFFORTS TO LOCATE LEON POWELL THIS DATE NEGATIVE. MESSAGE
LEFT AT PLACE OF RESIDENCE TO IMMEIATELY CONTACT FBI, ATLANTA,
UPON RETURN. EFFORTS ALSO NEGATIVE IN CONTACTING DOROTHY DAVIS
REGARDING ANY RECORDS OF FORMER EMPLOYEES OF PETE'S BAR. MESSAGE
ALSO LEFT AT DAVIS' RESIDENCE TO CONTACT FBI, ATLANTA, UPON
RETURN.

OTHER LEADS BEING HELD IN ABEYANCE UNTIL ARTIST'S CONCEP-
TION IS SHOWN TO POWELL.

ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. WILL LOCATE AND INTERVIEW LEON POWELL
REGARDING DIFFERENCES IN ORIGINAL INTERVIEWS BETWEEN HIMSELF AND
HIS BROTHER.  DISPLAY ARTISJ'S,6@NCEPTION TO POWELL AND ASCERTAIN
IF IDENTICAL WITH RALPH (LNL{:__l;r_,m B

— e r—

END. G TS I

@ATI ANTA / S — L/V“ij’z J 375

TIW: cw [ R —

(1) v ¢
Approved: . % Sent . M Per;_%_

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




\RG18 AT PLAIN
16356 PM NITEL 2-5-76 HLF
TO; DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, EL PASO (44-528)
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-198T)
FROM 3 SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) )
MURKIN

RE AT TELETYPE T0 BU, FEB. 4, 1976.

* DOROTHY DAVIS CONTACTED AND ADVISED HAS NO RECORDS
RE PETE'S BAR. ALL RECORDS DESTROYED. ARRANGEMENIS MADE
TO FULLY INTERVIEW DAVIS ON MONDAY, FEB. 9, 1976.

ARRANGEMENTS MADE WITH PERSONNEL DEPT., CITY OF ATLANTA,
TO INTERVIEW DIRECTOR, MRS. PENNINGTON, ON FEB. 6, 1976.

ADDITIONAL ATTEMPTS #MADE ON THIS DAY TO INTERVIEW LEON
POWELL WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. CONTINU: EFFORTS TO LOCATE AND
INTERVIEW LEON POWELL. INTERVIEW #RS. PENNINGTON RE BACKGROUND
OF GODFREY.

END.

RJH
ME IS CLR FOR ONE AND TKS

0UT- €O _ ' i
o s =
WBEXSD s :

H@;::Zfi (ﬁj—2356’293?%
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74)

FBIi
Date: 2/5/76

Transmit the following in PLAIN
(Type in plaintext or code)

NITEL

{Precedence)

DTRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) §'25¢
SAC, EL PASO (44-920) ;o:oa%r“
SAC, MEMPHTS (M1-1987) fa:5¢y g g
FROM:  SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)
MURKIN
RE AT TELETYPE TO BU, FEB. 4, 1976.

DOROTHY DAVIS CONTACTED AND ADVISED HAS NG RECORDS
RE PETE'S BAR. ALL RECORDS DESTROYED. ARRANGEMENTS MADE
TO FULLY INTERVIEW DAVIS ON MONDAY, FEB. 9, 1976.

ARRANGEMENTS MADE WITH PERSONNEL DEPT., CITY OF ATLANTA,

TO INTERVIEW DIRECTOR, MRS. PENNINGTON, ON FEB. 6, 1976.

ADDITIONAL ATTEMPTS MADE ON THIS DAY TO INTERVIEW LEON
POWELL WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.
ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. CONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE AND

INTERVIEW LEON POWELL. INTERVIEW MRS. PENNINGTON RE BACKGROUND
OF GODFREY.

END. OUt- GO,

SR

QEMRTITHD T

(T e L/ . 7 3/""5" }3 ?é

241 i) gt

~

Approved: , ’ . Sent M OVP M Per A-ﬂ&f———
Special Agent in Chafge s
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FD-36 {Rev. 2—14-74) ‘ .
//} /(/ﬂvc/ J% /VZ«:/ \7@@

5

Drate: 2/6/76
PLATNTEXT

{Type in plaintext or code)

Transmit the following in

TELETPE URGENT

{Precedencel

DIRECTOR (44-38861) (1074,
EL PASO (44-920) Gr41p

MEMPHIS (44-1987) 0,'/0//
b
KNOXVILLE 80} \%uc‘ ¢

FROM: ATLANTA 4-2386 /jP)
MURKIN.

RE ATLANTA TEL TO THE DIRECTOR, FEBRUARY 5, 1976. FOR THE
INFORMATION OF KNOXVILLE, LEON POWELL, A RESIDENT OF ATLANTA,
CONTACTED THE ATLANTA OFFICE ON JANUARY 4, 1976 AND ADVISED HE AND
HIS BROTHER, CLAUDE POWELL, JR. WERE APPROACHED BY AN INDIVIDUAL
NAMED ARNOLD RAY GODFREY IN LATE NOVEMBER, 1967 WITH AN OFFER TO
ASSASSINATE MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. FOR A SUM OF MONEY. GODFREY
ALLEGEDLY PUT THEM IN CONTACT WITH A RALPH (LNU) WHO OFFERED THE
POWELL'S $75,000 TO ASSASSINATE KING. THE POWELLS REFUSED THE
OFFER. LEON AND CLAUDE POWELL HAVE BEEN POLYGRAPHED. LEON'S3
POLYGRAPH WAS INCONCLUSIVE, HOWEVER, EXAMINER FOR CLAUDE POWELL
WAS OF CPINION POWELL TELLING TRUTH. ARNOLD RAY GODFREY DENIES
INVOLVEMENT, HOWEVER, REFUSED POLYGRAFH AND HAS SINCE HIRED

ATTORNEY AND REFUSED TO ANSWER FURTHER QUESTION. GODFREY IS A

WHITE MALE, BORN‘ ‘AT COPPER HILL, TENNESSEE.

PAGE ONE.

- Atlanta yy- 2386 '95?;
Sent MM Per

GPO . 5 0 - 590-982

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev, 2-14-74)

-

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

{Precedencel

PAGE TWO (44-2386)

EFFORTS TO LOCATE LEON POWELL ON THIS DATE STILL NEGATIVE.
POWELL'S DAUGHTER-IN-LAW CONTACTED AND ADVISED SHE HAS NOT SEEN
HER FATHER-IN-LAW SINCE HE LEPT HER RESIDENCE. SHE WOULD ATTEMPT
TO LOCATE HIM AND ADVISE HIM TO CONTACT THE ATLANTA OFFICE OF THE
FBI.

MRS. L. N. PENNINGTON, DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL, CITY OF

ATLANTA, REVIEWED HER RECORDS ON THE EMPLOYMENT OF ARNOLD RAY

GODFREY. THE RECORDS SHOW THAT GODFREY HAS A WIFE NAMED MILLIE.

NO OTHER RELATIVES ARE LISTED ON THE EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION.
EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION WAS FILED IN 1949 AND THE FOLLOWING
REFERENCES WERE NOTED: FRANK WALDON, ROUTE 1, COPPER HILL,
TENNESSEE; WALTER STYNUS, ROUTE 1, COPPER HILL; CLAUDE CRANFORD,
ROUTE 1, COPPER HILL. RECORDS FURTHER REFLECT THAT GODFREY WENT
THROUGH THE FIFTH GRADE AT COPPER HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.

CLINTON STANFORD, ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT, ENVIRONMENT
AND STREET SERVICES, CITY OF ATLANTA, WAS CONTACTED AND ADVISED
ALL, RECORDS CONCERNING THE EXACT DAYS WORKED BY ANY CITY
EMPLOYEES ARE CURRENTLY STORED IN A VAULT AT CITY HALL. HE
WOULD ATTEMPT TO LOCATE THESE RECORDS AND VERIFY THE WHEREABOUTS
OF ARNOLD RAY GODFREY DURING THE MONTHS é%:ﬁgé%§£E§ AND DFECEMBER
—ENB—PAGETWO

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
GPO : 1975 O ~ 500-992
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FD-36 (Rev, 2-14-74)

-

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in - -
{Type in plaintext or code)

{Precedence/

PAGE THREE (44-2386)

1967, AND MARCH AND APRIL, 1968 HE STATED HE WOULD TELEPHONICALLY

CONTACT THE FBI OFFICE WHEN HE LOCATED THESE RECORDS.
KNOXVILLE AT COPPER HILL. WILL ATTEMPT TO LOCATE REFERENCES
FOR ARNOLD RAY GODFREY AND ALSC ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY RELATIVES OF
ARNOLD RAY GODFREY, CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,
HAS REQUESTED THAT GODFREY'S RELATIVES, ASSCCIATES BE IDENTIFIED
AND INTERVIEWED CONCERNING ANY ASSOCIATE OF GODFREY NAMED RALPH.
ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. WILL CONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE AND
- INTERVIEW LEON POWELL,

END.

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
GPO 1 1§75 O - 500-992

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



“?301 8T DLATL
8:21 P IRETNT 946276 ht‘
™ DTRECTOR (44-31361)
L Paso.<44i>$d>
MEMPHIS (44-1937)

L TRuaXVILLE
FROM:  ATLA"Ty (44-0336 ) (P
MBI, ‘ |
RE ATLs 1T TFL T THE D:nr*fon FEARWARY S, [976. FOR T4T
Y”#ORHATIG“ OF ¥¥OXVILLE, LEO™ POuELL, & RI'T“EN? OF ATLﬁ“T4
M UTACTED THE ATLA“Tp OFFICE o JAMUARY 4, 1576 AP AN WISED 4T pvn
HIS BROTHIR, ~LAUNE PQ&:L JR, WERE APPROQCH?D BY AN INDIVINUAL
| lRQO N R '~=  REY IN Lo 'wovaﬂeaa; 1961_wffq A OFFIR TN

53, UATE MARTIH LyTHES (133, JR. Féa-a'gum'OF GOTFREY
ALLTGE?LY Sut TiE 1 AMTANT WITH A'HnLPH-kLuu) w%o'OFFTD?ﬁfrHr
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